 3.3V 16K/32K/64K x 16/18
Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/79V/89V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06056  Rev. **  Revised September 21, 2001
25/0251
Features

CY7C09369V/79V/89V
Document #: 38-06056  Rev. ** Page 16 of 19
Ordering Information
16K x16 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1, 2] CY7C09269V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[2] CY7C09269V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09269V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09269V-9AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
12 CY7C09269V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
32K x16 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1, 2] CY7C09279V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[2] CY7C09279V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09279V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09279V-9AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
12 CY7C09279V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
64K x16 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1, 2] CY7C09289V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[2] CY7C09289V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09289V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09289V-9AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
12 CY7C09289V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
16K x18 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1, 2] CY7C09369V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[2] CY7C09369V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[2] CY7C09369V-7AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
9 CY7C09369V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09369V-9AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
12 CY7C09369V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
32K x18 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1, 2] CY7C09379V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[2] CY7C09379V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09379V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09379V-9AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
12 CY7C09379V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
 CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/79V/89V
Document #: 38-06056  Rev. ** Page 17 of 19
64K x18 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1, 2] CY7C09389V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[2] CY7C09389V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09389V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09389V-9AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
12 CY7C09389V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
 CY7C09269V/79V/89V
CY7C09369V/79V/89V
Document #: 38-06056  Rev. ** Page 18 of 19
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2001. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use